|~ 16 1/4 SQ. ALUMNUM CHECKERBOARD
A
— 1 —
20"
- -
__N__
| | \‘//t//\‘\\
22 3/4" 6 1/8"| 25 1/4" SQ | 61/8" 22 3/4" R 2 R
21/2° X 2° X 1/4"
3 X 4 ( NOM. ) SLATS T S“'IANGLIE T ) "
L T J -4- -:4- 36"
1/2" X 1 1/2" SSIL 13 S
HEX HD CAP SCR P
W/ WASHER & LOCKNUT 3/8" X 6" T
o o T T S
\ o n
BTN. SKT. HD.LAG 7 _’| 12" sQ |‘_
SCR. W/ WASHER S—1_ EMBEDMENT
3/8" THK. . . e —
STL. PLATE 37 SQ. X 1/4° W. +—— 21/2"SQ. X 1/4°
38X 6  SIL. TUBE — W, STL TUBE
STL. BAR
g |<——| | ~— 1" 1" —=— |<— ——| |- 17
e — s O S-2  SURFACE
AS SHOWN ABOVE
/‘ SEAT SUPPORT " /—TABLE SUPPORT (SEE NOTES)
3/8" THK 11/16" ® HOLES

STL PTE~SYSY| [FOAATI SRS SO S v sy v\
N\ / \ +

f e e

—| 8" SQ

—— — 12" sQ —~—

O S—4 SUB FLOOR
(SEE NOTES)

SLAT OPTIONS

"CEDAR” RECYCLED PLASTIC
"GREEN" RECYCLED PLASTIC
"GREY” RECYCLED PLASTIC
"REDWOOD" RECYCLED PLASTIC
"WALNUT" RECYCLED PLASTIC
OTHER

Ooooood

NOTES

1.) ALL STL. MEMBERS COATED W/ ZINC RICH EPOXY THEN
FINISHED W/ POLYESTER POWDER COATING.

2.) 1/2" X 3 3/4" EXPANSION ANCHOR BOLTS PROVIDED
FOR OPTIONS S—-2 AND S-4.

* UPCHARGE APPLIES TO SUPPORT OPTION — CONSULT
YOUR LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE.

- ‘ ‘ SCALE : TITLE :
— 1 - S GAME TABLE
l\/l DATE DRAWN : 3/22/94
[y or, Inc., >r & RV | ROMBER SHEET
L ®  |DATE REV. : 01/13/11 78—32PL
P.0. Box 142 Mifflintown, PA 17059-0142 |rev. &y : Ron H 1OF2




NOTE:
DURING ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE;
DO NOT COMPLETELY TIGHTEN HARDWARE.

TE

1)

2.) THE ACTUAL PARTS WILL NOT BE NUMBERED:
NUMBERS ONLY APPLY TO DRAWING.

3.)

4.)

SEE SPEC. SHEET 1 FOR MOUNTING OPTION.

) TABLE TOP SHIPPED FULLY ASSEMBLED. DETAIL A
STEP 1. STEP 3:
USE 2 — PCS. SEAT SUPPORT FOR SURFACE MOUNT ( 2 ) UPON COMPLETION OF SEAT & TABLE ASSEMBLY SQUARE
12 - PCS. 3" X 4" X 20" PLASTIC SEAT SLAT ( 3 ) ALL COMPONENTS THEN TIGHTEN ALL HARDWARE.
24 — PCS. 3/8" X 2" SS. BIN. SKT. HD. LAG SCR. ( 6 )
24 — PCS. 3/8" SS. FLAT WASHER ( 9 ) STEP_4:
ATTACH 3" X 4” X 20" PLASTIC SEAT SLATS ( 3 ) TO SEAT MOUNT AND ANCHOR AS SPECIFIED.

SUPPORT FOR SURFACE MOUNT ( 2 ) USING HARDWARE ( 6 & 9 ).
TIGHTEN TO SNUG FIT. REPEAT UNTIL ALL SLATS ARE ATTACHED.

STEP 2:
USE 1 PC. TABLE SUPPORT FOR SURFACE MOUNT ( 1 ) =T o v pr——
1 PC. TABLE TOP ASSEMBLY W/ CHECKERBOARD ( 4 ) T T 1 | ocmo0oy/sz | TABE SUPPORT FOR SURFAGE WONT
4 PCS. 1/ 2" X 1 1/2" SS HEX HD CAP SCR ( 5 ) 2 2 0-78-00-02/5-2 SEAT SUPPORT FOR SURFACE MOUNT
4 PCS. 1 ;2 SS NYLON LOCK N(UT () 7) 3 | 12 0-78-00PL-04 3 X 4 X 20° PL SEAT SLAT
8 PCS. 1/2” SS FLAT WASHER ( 8 4 | 1 0-78—30PL TABLE TOP ASSEMBLY W/ CKRBD
ATTACH TABLE TOP ASSEMBLY W/ CHECKERBOARD ( 4 ) T0 5 4 1-12-004 1/2" X 1 1/2" SS HEX HD CAP SCR
TABLE SUPPORT FOR SURFACE MOUNT ( 1 ) USING HARDWARE 6 | 24 1-13-016 3/8" X 2" SS BIN SKT HD LAG SCR
(5 7 & 8 ). TIGHTEN TO SNUG FIT. 7 4 1-20-015 1/2" SS NYLON LOCKNUT
8 | 8 1-22-015 1/2" SS FLAT WASHER
9 | 2 1-22-024 3/8" SS FLAT WASHER
- ‘ ‘ SCALE : TITLE :
— ] CAME TABLE ASSEMBLY
; DRAWN BY : AH REV. | DRAWING
DuMar, inc. B N e
P.0. Box 142 Mifflintown, PA 17059-0142 [Rev. By : RoH 20F2




